point in the westerly line of said Township, said point being one hun­
dred and fourteen (114) chains soutllerly as measured by and along 
the westerly line of the Township from the northwesterly corner there­
of; thence SOUtll tllirty-six degrees and thirty-four minutes east 
(S 36° 34' E) one hundred and two (102) chains more or less to a 
point; thence easterly parallel to tlle nortllerly line of said Township 
three hundred ninety-four and five tenths (394.5) chains more or less 
to a point on the easterly line of said Township; thence northerly as 
measured by and along the easterly line of the Township one hundred 
sixty-five and six tenths (165.6) chains to the northeasterly corner of 
said Township; thence westerly as measured by and along the north­
erly line of said Township four hundred eighty-two (482) chains more 
or less to the northwesterly corner of said Township; thence south­
erly as measured by and along the westerly line of said Township one 
hundred fourteen (114) chains more or less tq the point of beginning. 
The above described parcel contains seven thousand seven hundred 
and sixty-four (7,764) acres more or less. 

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to tlle Great Northern Paper Co., its 
successors and assigns, the right to cut and remove the merchantable timber 
and standing growtll on the land herein conveyed, and to use the existing Togue 
Pond-Roaring Brook gravel road for ingress and egress to Township 3, Range